
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014667-2023 

Tender

Particulate Barrier Flash Hoods

HAMPSHIRE AND ISLE OF WIGHT FIRE RESCUE AUTHORITY

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014667

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ceb8  

Published 23 May 2023, 3:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE AND ISLE OF WIGHT FIRE RESCUE AUTHORITY

Head Quarters, Leigh Road

Eastleigh

SO50 9SJ

Email

craig.anderson-jones@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014667-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014667-2023
mailto:craig.anderson-jones@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hantsfire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Particulate Barrier Flash Hoods

Reference number

http://www.hantsfire.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

HF21325

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

THIS IS A NOTICE ON BEHALF OF HAMPSHIRE AND ISLE OF WIGHT FIRE RESCUE
AUTHORITY

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Fire Rescue Authority are seeking a supplier to provide non-
PTFE Particulate Barrier Flash Hoods. 

This will be a single-supplier contract with an anticipated start date of 7th August 2023. The
contract will be for an initial period of 3 years, with 2 further 1 year extension options
available. 

The contract has a maximum value of £360,000

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £360,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of flash hoods will cover a roll out to blanket issue a set of 2 per Firefighter (FF)



Page 4 to 7

and Crew Manager (CM) and 1 per Watch Manager (WM) (with the option to indent for an
additional hood if required). There will also be an allocation for specialist roles, for example,
Hazardous Material Advisors (HMA) and live fire trainers.

• The hoods must be manufactured to comply with EN139-11, ISO 11999-9:2016

• The hood must conform to NFPA 1971: 2018

o including additional Performance Requirements for Optional Structural Fire Fighting
Protective Hood Interface Components Providing Particulate Protection" 

• The hood must not contain PFAS (perfluorinated or polyfluorinated alkyl substances),
including PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

7 August 2023

End date

6 August 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

• The hoods must be manufactured to comply with EN139-11, ISO 11999-9:2016

• The hood must conform to NFPA 1971: 2018

o including additional Performance Requirements for Optional Structural Fire Fighting
Protective Hood Interface Components Providing Particulate Protection"

• The hood must not contain PFAS (perfluorinated or polyfluorinated alkyl substances),
including PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene)

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 June 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 June 2023

Local time

2:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T05:36:12+0100
	TCPDF




